## Notice of Organizational Town Board Meeting

The Minerva Town Board has scheduled a Public 2023 Organization Town Board Meeting for 7:00 pm on Tuesday, January 3, 2023. The regular semimonthly meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Minerva will be held Thursday January 5, 2023 at 7:00 pm. Both meetings will be held on the upper level of the Minerva Town Hall located at 5 Morse Memorial Highway, Minerva, NY 12851.

For additional information call Supervisor Stephen McNally at Town Hall at 251-2869.

